

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 76 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "RECREATION" and insert "ENGAGEMENT"

1.3 Page 1, line 7, delete "recreation" and insert "engagement"

1.4 Page 1, line 11, delete "recreation" and insert "engagement"

1.5 Page 1, after line 14, insert:

1.6 "Sec. 2. TRANSFER.

1.7 The commissioner of management and budget must transfer \$2,000,000 in fiscal year  
1.8 2022 from the general fund to the outdoor engagement account. This is a onetime transfer."

1.9 Amend the title as follows:

1.10 Page 1, line 2, delete "recreation" and insert "engagement" and after the second semicolon  
1.11 insert "transferring money;"